SENATE RESOLUTION 268

By Akbari

A RESOLUTION to honor Garrett Daniel Gregory, a Beaux of the Shelby County Chapter of the Links' Beautillion Class of 2024.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that we should salute those young men who have distinguished themselves as outstanding citizens of whom we can all be proud; and

WHEREAS, one such noteworthy young man is Garrett Daniel Gregory, who has been named a Beaux of the Shelby County Chapter of the Links' Beautillion Class of 2024; and

WHEREAS, Garrett Gregory is the son of Daniel Gregory and Stefanie Gregory and attends East High School; and

WHEREAS, after his graduation from high school, Mr. Gregory plans to attend university and major in mechanical engineering with a minor in business; and

WHEREAS, Garrett Gregory epitomizes the spirit and commitment that are characteristic of a true Tennessean; his dedication to excellence is clearly deserving of our respect and admiration; and

WHEREAS, we find it appropriate to acknowledge and applaud Mr. Gregory for his remarkable achievements; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH
GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, that we honor and congratulate
Garrett Daniel Gregory on being named a Beaux of the Shelby County Chapter of the Links'
Beautillion Class of 2024 and extend to him our best wishes for every success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

- 2 - 017451